

United Spirits Limited

Registered Office: **UB** Tower #24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru 560 001

Tel: +91 80 2221 0705 Fax: +91 80 2224 5253 www.diageoindia.com

9th November 2023

BSE Limited Listing Department Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: 532432

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai- 400051 Scrip Code: MCDOWELL-N

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

We would like to inform you that United Spirits Limited (the "Company") has received an order from the Excise Commissioner, Gwalior Madhya Pradesh on 08th November 2023. The requisite details pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Regulations') read with Clause 20, Para A Part A of Schedule III of the Regulations, are given below:

Sn.	Particulars	Remarks
1.	Name of the authority	Excise Commissioner, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh 4th Floor, Composite Excise Bhawan, Nidam Road, Chandravadni Naka, Lashkar, Gwalior, M.P.
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Imposition of penalty of INR 25,000/-(Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand)
3.	Date of receipt of the direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	Order dated 07 th November 2023 received by the Company on the evening of 08 th November 2023.
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed.	The truck loaded with finished goods for delivery at Itarsi Depot reached 22.15 hours late than the stipulated time, due to theft



























		issue enroute and hence, the penalty was imposed.
5.	other activities of the listed entity,	Apart from the penalty mentioned in Sn. 2 above, there is no impact on the financial, operational, or other activities of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thank you,

For United Spirits Limited

Rashmi Shirke Authorised Signatory























